## 00127

## RESOLUTION NO. 26-93

100 C

AND AND CONTRACTOR OF STATES

tin the Alexandren is the second

A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR OF

a Na Ase Sécure

Self- In Markey South

STATION BORNESS

States of the

1966 (B) (B) (B) (B)

125.5

Wight Street Harita ...

STATES TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF

Stor Marchael Call

A MANAGE PARTY LESS

Carles and a second state of the

2.1

and the second second

5,11 ....

1.1

and the second second second

ter and the second s

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, AGREEING TO THE TERMS OF THE GRANT FROM THE SMALL BUSINESS ASSOCIA-TION NATIONAL TREE PLANTING PROGRAM, COMMITTING CASH OR IN-KIND SERVICES AND MAINTENANCE AS DESCRIBED IN THE GRANT APPLICATION EXTENDED BY THE U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION THROUGH THE TEXAS FOREST SERVICE; AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER, JAMES A. PRUGEL, JR., TO ACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY IN REGARD TO THE GRANT, AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite, Texas has been selected to participate in the National Tree Planting Grant Program sponsored by the U.S. Small Business Administration through the Texas Forest Service; and

WHEREAS, the grant application process requires a commitment by the City of Mesquite, Texas to provide matching cash or in-kind services; and

WHEREAS, also required is a commitment to provide maintenance and care for the trees;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> That the City of Mesquite agrees to the terms of the grant application to the Texas Forest Service for the Small Business Administration's Tree Planting Grant Program and commits to provide matching cash funds or in-kind services and maintenance as described in the grant application.

SECTION 2. That the City Manager, James A. Prugel, Jr., be authorized to execute agreements associated with the grant.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage as the charter in such cases provides.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 6th day of December, 1993.

Cathye Ray

Mayor

ATTEST: Thursel ma Lynn Prugel City Secretary

APPROVED. B.J. Smith City Attorney

the state of the second ومواليتكول للموارية A DE WAR AND A DE WAR . . . ·